

Vegreville Cultural Association

Sponsoring.......
CANADIAN SHOWCASE OF UKRAINIAN CULTURE
UKRAINIAN PYSANKA FESTIVAL
4737-45 Avenue , Box 908, VEGREVILLE, ALBERTA T9C 1S1
Phone: (780) 632-2777
www.pysankafestival.com ~ info@pysankafestival.com

CANADIAN UKRAINIAN MUSIC HALL OF FAME AWARD POSTHUMOUS

Sponsored by CFCW and Vegreville Cultural Association A P P L I C A T I O N

Name of Person being Nominated:			
Name of Family Contact for Nominee (if app	olicable):		
Contact Information for Nominee's Family F	Representative:		
Phone #s:			
Email Address:			
Email Address.			
Provide a brief summary of Nominee's perfe	ormance history:		
Why are you nominating this person?			
Nominator's Contact Information:			
Name:			
Mailing Address:			
Contact Phone #:			
Email Address:			
Include with application:	Music Sample	Biography	Picture



Vegreville Cultural Association

Sponsoring.......
CANADIAN SHOWCASE OF UKRAINIAN CULTURE
UKRAINIAN PYSANKA FESTIVAL
4737-45 Avenue , Box 908, VEGREVILLE, ALBERTA T9C 1S1
Phone: (780) 632-2777
www.pysankafestival.com ~ info@pysankafestival.com

CANADIAN UKRAINIAN MUSIC HALL OF FAME AWARD POSTHUMOUS

Sponsored by CFCW and Vegreville Cultural Association <u>G U I D E L I N E S</u>

- 1. Open to individual Alberta Nominees only. The Nominee should be an Alberta musician who had made a significant and lasting contribution to Ukrainian-Canadian music.
- 2. **Attach a CD/album/tape** of Nominee's music for the Committee's review. The winner's media will become the property of the Vegreville Cultural Association.
- 3. **Attach a biography** of the Nominee, which must include details of the Nominee's various performances. The biography provided will be used in the Pysanka Festival souvenir program book, on website, social media, etc.
- 4. Attach a picture/photo of the Nominee, or email a digital jpeg or pdf to info@pysankafestival.com (preferred).
- 5. Presentation of Award will be made at the Opening Ceremony during the Annual Vegreville Ukrainian Pysanka Festival (usually scheduled for Friday at 2:00 PM). Family Representative or Nominator must be present.
- 6. Nominations will be accepted by Vegreville Cultural Association <u>until March 15, 2023</u>. Unsuccessful nominations for a current year will be considered in succeeding years, if the media specified in section 2 is retained by Vegreville Cultural Association.
- 7. The decision of the committee struck shall be final.

Please mail application to address noted above, or drop off at the Vegreville Cultural Association office (call 780.632.2777 or email info@pysankafestival.com to make arrangements for drop off).